Submit 3 Copies 7 Office	To Appropriate Dist	S	State of New Mexico			Form C-103 May 27, 2004
District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240					WELL API NO.	
District II	r., Hobbs, NM 882				30-025-38642	
1301 W. Grand A	ve., Artesia, NM 88	3210	NSERVATION		5. Indicate Type	e of Lease
District III	D.1 A NIM 974	1220	) South St. Fra	ncis Dr.	CTATE	
District IV	Rd., Aztec, NM 874	S S	anta Fe, NM	RECEIV	-6. State Oil & C	Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Franci	is Dr., Santa Fe, NM	1	ఆ			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS FED 1 2000 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name						
(DO NOT USE T	HIS FORM FOR P	ROPOSALS TO DRILL OR	TO DEEPEN OR PL	ug Black to 1 2008	B / Lease Rame	or omerigioement tunio
DIFFERENT RES	SERVOIR. USE "A	APPLICATION FOR PERM	IT" (FORM C-101) F	OR SUCH	Silver Oak	
PROPOSALS.)	11 O 1 1 1 1 1 1	8. Well Number	1 /			
	ell: Oil Well	9. OGRID Num				
2. Name of O	perator Operating, LLC	9. OGRID Num	iber 23//88			
3. Address of		10. Pool name o	or Wildcat			
	t Sam Houston I	Scharb; Wo	lfcamp (55640)			
4. Well Location						
Unit Letter B: 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line						
Section 6 Township 19S Range 35E NMPM Lea County						
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)						
3938' GR  Pit or Below-grade Tank Application  or Closure  CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM						
					Nistanca from nagrast	surface water
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material						
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data						
	NOTICE O	F INTENTION TO	D:	SUB	SEQUENT RE	EPORT OF:
PERFORM RE	EMEDIAL WOR	K 🔲 PLUG AND AB	ANDON 🔲	REMEDIAL WOR	K 🔲	ALTERING CASING 🔲
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ☐ CHANGE PLANS ☒ COMMENCE DRILLIN					ILLING OPNS.	P AND A
PULL OR ALT	ER CASING	☐ MULTIPLE CO	MPL 🗌	CASING/CEMEN	T JOB 🔲	
OTHER:				OTUED.		
OTHER:  OTHER:  OTHER:  OTHER:  13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date						
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion						
or reco	ompletion.					
<b>771.</b> 4		-·				
This form is an	amendment to I	Form C-101 previously	approved on Dec	cember 18, 2007. C	Our intent to change	e is as follows:
1. Change the s	setting depth on	the 8-5/8" casing and	the sacks of ceme	nt as listed below:		
TT 1 G:	a . a.	G : 1.10		G 1 0G	T 1	
Hole Size	Casing Size	Casing weight/foot	Setting Depth	Sack of Cement	Estimated TOC	
11"	8-5/8"	32#	3450'	1100 sx	Surface	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-						
grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan						
SIGNATURE A	Kronking.	la Juld.	- TITLE	Engineering Te	och	DATE 1/21/2009
SIGNATURE_	eli humana	-x samp	- HILE_	Engineering 1e	C11	DATE <u>1/31/2008</u>
Type or print na	me <u>Kimber</u>	y Ealdyn	E-mail address	: kfaldyn@plantatio	onpetro.com Telep	phone No. <u>281-296-7222</u>
For State Use (		,				
A DDD OXYDD TO	. <i>//</i> . `	1/2/11.	UC DIRIGICA 2	UPERVISOR/GENE	tal Managep	MAR 0 4 2008
APPROVED B' Conditions of A		WOULENS	TITLE			DATE
COHORDING OF A	pprovar (11 ally)	7•				



Plantation Petroleum Holdings IV, LLC; Plantation Operating, LLC

Kimberly Faldyn Engineering Tech 4700 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N. Suite 140 Houston, TX 77041 Tel: (281) 596-7222 Fax: (281) 298-2333

RECEIVED

FEB - 1 2008

HOBBS OCD

January 31, 2008

## **VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS**

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

Attn: Donna Mull

RE: Filing C-103 Form for Plantation Operating, LLC

Silver Oak #1

Dear Ms. Mull:

Attached please find Form C-103 with our intent to change plans. Our intent is to change the setting depth on the 8-5/8" casing to 3450' and change the sacks of cement to 1100 sx on the Silver Oak #1 in Lea County, New Mexico. Please note that we received verbal approval from Chris Williams at 0920 hrs, 1/21/2008 to set the csg at 3450' instead of 4200'.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call Kim Faldyn at (281) 598-7551 or e-mail at kfaldyn@plantationpetro.com. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Faldyn
Engineering Tech